

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14293-14294/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2007 & 24.8.2009 in SA
No. 574/1997 & SAMP No. 1411/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

K.DAMODAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ASHOK REDDY & ANR Respondent(s)
(With I.A 1&2 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr.B.Ramana, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions, applications
for condonation of delay as also on the prayer for interim
relief.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER