

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.27324-27325/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in SA No. 574/1997  
& final order dated 24.8.2009 in SAMP No. 1411/2009 in S.a. No.  
574 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.DAMODAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ASHOK REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No sufficient cause is made out for condonation  
of inordinate delay in filing the special leave  
petition. In fact, even the review petition before the  
High Court was not filed within the period of  
limitation. Accordingly, we decline to condone the  
delay. The special leave petition is dismissed on that  
short ground.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master